represents and warrants that the Applicant has personally received a complete and unaltered
copy of this Prospectus before completing the Application Form.

62299228v7 | Prospectus 12

The Company does not accept a completed Application Form if it has reason to believe the
Applicant has not received a complete copy of the Prospectus or it has reason to believe that the
Application Form has been altered in any way.

4.5 Brokerage and Stamp Duty

No brokerage fee is payable by Applicants who apply for New Shares.  No stamp duty is payable
for subscribing for New Shares under the Offer.

62299228v7 | Prospectus 13

5 Financial information

5.1 Historical and pro forma consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2020

This section contains a summary of the historical financial information for Suda as at 31
December 2020 (Historical Financial Information) and a pro-forma historical statement of
the financial position as at 31 December 2020 (Pro Forma Historical Financial Information)
(collectively, Financial Information).

The Financial Information has been prepared to illustrate the effect of the Offer.

 31 Dec 20
Historical

$

Current Offer

$

31-Dec20
Pro Forma

$
ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 5,469,137   3,404,231 8,873,368
Trade and other receivables 62,476  62,476
Inventories 21,801  21,801
Other current assets 206,276  206,276
Total current assets 5,759,690   3,404,231 9,163,921

Non-current assets

Property, plant and
equipment

355,744

355,744

Right-of-use assets 86,727  86,727
Intangible assets 4,208,261  4,208,261
Total non-current assets 4,650,732 - 4,650,732
Total assets 10,410,422 3,404,231 13,814,653

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables

1,142,324

1,142,324
Contract liabilities 200,000  200,000
Borrowings 5,721  5,721
Provisions 100,759  100,759
Lease liabilities 69,942  69,942
Total current liabilities 1,518,746 - 1,518,746

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 3,565  3,565
Provisions 7,872  7,872
Lease liabilities 34,498  34,498
Total non-
current liabilities

45,935 - 45,935

Total liabilities

1,564,681

-

1,564,681

Net assets 8,845,741 3,404,231 12,249,972

EQUITY

Issued capital 73,700,269 3,404,231 77,104,500
Reserves 1,721,998  1,721,998

62299228v7 | Prospectus 14

 31 Dec 20
Historical

$

Current Offer

$

31-Dec20
Pro Forma

$
Accumulated losses (66,576,526)  (66,576,526)
Total equity 8,845,741 3,404,231 12,249,972

5.2  Basis of preparation of financial information

The stated basis of preparation for the Historical Financial Information is in accordance with the
recognition and measurement principles of the Australian Accounting Standards.

The stated basis of preparation for the Pro Forma Historical Financial Information is in a manner
consistent with the recognition and measurement principles of the Australian Accounting
Standards applied to the Historical Financial Information and the events or transactions to which
the pro forma adjustments relate, as described in this section of the Prospectus, as if those